



\$~152

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7921/2024 & CM APPL. 32713/2024 (Interim Relief)**

M/S RG REFINERIES PVT. LTD.Petitioner

**Through: Mr. Kishore Kunal, Mr.
Runjhun Pare & Mr. Mahesh
Singh, Advs.**

versus

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS

(GROUP 3A), NEW CUSTOMS HOUSE, NEW DELHI &

ORS.Respondents

**Through: Ms. Sonu Bhatnagar, SSC with
Ms. Anushree Narain, Ms.
Nishtha Mittal, Ms. Apurva
Singh & Mr. K.S. Mary Jonet,
Advs.**

**Mr. Ravi Prakash, CGSC along
with Mr. Yasharth and Mr.
Taha Yasin, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% 26.09.2024

We are informed that an identical challenge forms subject matter of W.P. (C) 7035/2024 which is posted before Division Bench-II.

Consequently, let this matter stand tagged with the aforesaid writ petition to be called on the date fixed i.e. 13.12.2024.

YASHWANT VARMA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

SEPTEMBER 26, 2024/rw