



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 7921/2024**
M/S RG REFINERIES PVT. LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Kishore Kunal, Ms.Runjhun Pare,
Mr.Govind, Advocates.

versus

**DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (GROUP 3A), NEW
CUSTOMS HOUSE, NEW DELHI & ORS.**

.....Respondent

Through: Ms.Pinki Pawar, G.P. for R-3
Mr.Amit Tiwari, CGSC with
Ms.Ayushi and Mr.Ayush, Advocates
for UOI
Mr. Gibran Naushad, Sr. SC, Mr.Suraj
Shekhar Singh and Mr. Harsh Singhal,
Advocates for R-1 & 2

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

16.05.2025

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Counsel for respondent nos.1 & 2 submits that the earlier counsel has been designated as Senior Advocate and he will try to file counter affidavit before the next date of hearing. Let him do so.

The matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21.05.2025.
List accordingly.

REGISTRAR

MAY 16, 2025/sk