



\$~38 to 45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7035/2024

M/S AJ REFINERY PVT. LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, ACC (IMPORT) NEW
CUSTOMS HOUSE, NEW DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Ajay Kumar Pandey, SPC with
Ms. Aayushi Pandey, Advocate for
UOI/R-1.

Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC, CBIC with
Ms. Arya Suresh Nair, Mr. Dhananjay
Gautam and Mr. Arvind Menon,
Advocates.

39

+ W.P.(C) 7039/2024

M/S OMGL REFINERY LLP

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, ACC (IMPORTS), NEW
CUSTOMS HOUSE, NEW DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC, CBIC with
Ms. Arya Suresh Nair, Mr. Dhananjay
Gautam and Mr. Arvind Menon,
Advocates.

Mr. Jagdish Chandra and Ms. Maanya
Saxena, Advocates.

40

+ W.P.(C) 7040/2024

M/S RG REFINERIES PVT. LTD.

.....Petitioner



Through:

versus

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, ACC (IMPORTS), NEW
CUSTOMS HOUSE, NEW DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Gibran Naushad, SSC with
Mr. Suraj Shekhar Singh and
Mr. Harsh Singhal, Advocates for R-1
& 2.

41

+ W.P.(C) 7067/2024

M/S PRECIOUS METALS REFINERS PVT. LTD.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, ACC (IMPORTS), NEW
CUSTOMS HOUSE, NEW DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC, CBIC with
Ms. Arya Suresh Nair, Mr. Dhananjay
Gautam and Mr. Arvind Menon,
Advocates.

Mr. Ashish K Dixit, CGSC with
Mr. Umar Hashmi, Mr. Gautam
Yadav, Ms. Iqra Shiekh, Ms. Deepika
Kalra, Ms. Urmila Sharma, Ms. Venni
Kakkar, Advcoates for UOI.

Mr. Kalyan Babu Singh, Advocate.

42

+ W.P.(C) 7876/2024

M/S AUGMONT ENTERPRISES PVT. LTD.Petitioner

Through:

versus



COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, ACC (IMPORTS), NEW
CUSTOMS HOUSE, NEW DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC, CBIC with
Ms. Arya Suresh Nair, Mr. Dhananjay
Gautam and Mr. Arvind Menon,
Advocates.

Mr. Amit Tiwari, CGSC with
Ms. Pinky Pawar, GP for UOI.

43

+ W.P.(C) 7921/2024

M/S RG REFINERIES PVT. LTD.Petitioner

Through:

versus

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (GROUP 3A), NEW
CUSTOMS HOUSE, NEW DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Gibran Naushad, SSC with
Mr. Suraj Shekhar Singh and
Mr. Harsh Singhal, Advocates for R-1
& 2.

44

+ W.P.(C) 7924/2024

M/S AGNIS BULLION HOUSE LLPPetitioner

Through:

versus

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, ACC (IMPORTS), NEW
CUSTOMS HOUSE, NEW DELHI & ORS.Respondent

Through: Mr. Akash Chatterjee, SPC for R-1.
Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC, CBIC with
Ms. Arya Suresh Nair, Mr. Dhananjay
Gautam and Mr. Arvind Menon,
Advocates.



45

+

W.P.(C) 11351/2025 & CM APPL. 46595/2025

MMTC PAMP INDIA PVT. LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Tushar Jarwal, Mr. Rahul Sateeja,
Mr. Vikrant A Maheshwari and
Ms. Daliya Singh, Advocates.

versus

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS AIR CARGO
COMPLEX IMPORT, NEW DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms. Anushree Narain, Sr. Standing
Counsel with Mr. Yamit Jetley and
Mr. Naman Choula, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

19.02.2026

%

At request of learned arguing counsel for the DGFT, list on 20th May,
2026.

Interim orders, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

FEBRUARY 19, 2026/sk